PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Micronets, LLC	03/15/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micronets, Inc.
Street Address:	43 West 24 Street Floor 2
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5880722
Patent Number:	5886692
Patent Number:	6027257
Patent Number:	6157771
Patent Number:	6181883
Patent Number:	6201925
Patent Number:	6262777
Patent Number:	6285361
Patent Number:	6400886
Patent Number:	6661430
Application Number:	60683662
Application Number:	11439600
Application Number:	11439594
Application Number:	11439593
Application Number:	11592901
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0187

Application Number:	11713116	
Application Number:	11713115	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122453940

Email: b.pomerance@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Brenda Pomerance
Address Line 1: 310 West 52 St Ste 27B

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1310-8002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brenda Pomerance

Total Attachments: 3

source=Namechange Micronets LLC to Micronets Inc Delaware#page1.tif source=Namechange Micronets LLC to Micronets Inc Delaware#page2.tif source=Namechange Micronets LLC to Micronets Inc Delaware#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0188



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRONETS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MICRONETS, LLC" TO "MICRONETS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3865821 8100V

060253837

Darriet Smith Windson

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4596998

DATE: 03-16-06

PATENT

REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0189

State of Delaware State of Pelaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:18 PM 03/16/2006 FILED 12:18 PM 03/16/2006 STV 060253837 - 3865821 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned President of MicroNets, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is MicroNets, LLC.
- 2. MicroNets, LLC was first formed as a limited liability company in the State of Delaware on October 8, 2004.
- MicroNets, LLC, hereby elects to convert to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation accompanying this Certificate of Conversion is MicroNets, Inc.

Date: March 16, 2006

MICRONETS, LLC

By: /s/ Mark Brenner Mark Brenner, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0190

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned President of MicroNets, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is MicroNets, LLC.
- 2. MicroNets, LLC was first formed as a limited liability company in the State of Delaware on October 8, 2004.
- 3. MicroNets, LLC, hereby elects to convert to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation accompanying this Certificate of Conversion is MicroNets, Inc.

Date: March 16, 2006

MICRONETS, LLC

Mark Brenner, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 03/11/2008